SECTION XV

COURT NO.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

CC Nos. 993-994/2016

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocates on 12.12.2015 against the Judgment and order dated 21.01.2015 and 24.07.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in LPA No. 1909/2014 and RA-22/2015 in LPA-1909/2014 respectively.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed two applications against order dated 21.1.2015 which is barred by time by 235 days and another for condonation of delay in filing SLP against order dated 24.07.2015 which is barred by time by 35 days.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 5779/2008 challenging the order dated 05.02.2007 in WP(C) No. 19954/2006 (Annexure P-2 of H/C) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.03.2008 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 24.03.2008 has already been included in the paper books as Annexure P-3 at Page No.31.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
- 2. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR