www.ecourts

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9965-9974/2016
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAJJAN SINGH & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv. Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jatley, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 3 to 5, 8, 9, 34, 40, 46 to 49 and 59 shall file counter affidavit within four weeks' time, as last chance.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 1, 2, 6, 7, 10 to 33, 35 to 39, 41 to 45, 50 to 58 and 60 to 67 within four weeks' time.

List again on 28.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

JG