SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 21983/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2015 in LPA No. 1271/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground that he is suffering from fever.

List after ensuing Christmas Vacation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR