SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27100/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2017 in LPA No. 375/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.79732/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, adv.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER