

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16667/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV BAGGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78420/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 12-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
 Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Gauraan Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER