## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24101/2017

SECRETARY PUBLIC HEATH DEPARTMENT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAI SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules in terms of order dt.7.3.2018.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar