SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16236/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26948/2017 (IV-B) SLP(C) No. 7574/2018 (IV-B) (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26948/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file proof of service of pleadings on the counsel for the sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 7574/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps along with fresh particulars for effecting service on Respondent Nos.6 to 8 and 10 to 12.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER