SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4827/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2018 in LPA No. 740/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.33026/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33027/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) WITH DIARY NO.4524/2020

Date: 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Devender Kumar Saini, AAG

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr.Arun Bhardwaj,Adv. Mr.Aditya Sharma,Adv. Ms.Salini Sukumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Diary.No.35671/2019.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER